

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 532 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 14913 OF 2022***

Shantaram Baburao Pachange
Through Powewr of Attorney Holder
Namdeo Shantaram Pachange ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sachin Deokar for the Petitioner

Mrs. M. S. Bane, A.G.P for the Respondents-State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
WEDNESDAY, 6th AUGUST 2025**

P.C. :

1 At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend, since some of the documents on which he seeks to rely, are ineligible. Leave granted. Legible/typed copies be furnished within one week from today.

2 Stand over to **20th August 2025**. To be listed under the caption `For Fresh Admission`.

3 In the meantime, learned A.G.P to take instructions.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.