

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 532 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.14913 OF 2022

Shantaram Baburao PachangePetitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Vignesh Ashokan i/b Mr. Sachin H Deokar for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl.G.P., with Mrs. M.S.Bane, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 20TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Samant, the learned Additional Government Pleader for the Respondent-State, seeks time to file an affidavit in reply. Time granted. He states that the impugned order dated 23rd March 2023 passed in the aforesaid Writ Petition was complied with on 7th August 2025.

2. The said affidavit in reply to be filed within three weeks from today with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the

Petitioner.

3. Stand over to **10th September 2025.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.08.22
13:44:12
+0530