

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.532 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.14913 OF 2022**

Shantaram Baburao PachangePetitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
and othersRespondents

Mr. Vignesh Ashokan, Advocate i/b. Sachin H. Deokar for the
Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P, a/w. Ms. M.S.Bane, AGP, for the
Respondent – State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned A.G.P. seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
Time to file the affidavit-in-reply is extended by further two
weeks. Stand over to 8.10.2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

PRADIPKUMAR
PRAKASHRAO
DESHMANE

Digitally signed by
PRADIPKUMAR
PRAKASHRAO
DESHMANE
Date: 2025.09.11
19:10:03 +0530

Deshmane(PS)