

LSP

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 532 of 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.14913 OF 2022

Shantaram Baburao Pachange ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and others ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w.Dr. Dhruti Kapadia, AGP for the State.

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2025.12.04
11:54:21
+0530

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED: 2nd December 2025.

PC:-

1. None is appearing for the Petitioner. Mrs. Dhruti Kapadia, the learned AGP appearing for the State, submits that order of the Court has already been complied with and, therefore, nothing survives in the contempt case.
2. Be that as it may, since the Petitioner is absent today, list the matter again on **20th January 2026** so as to give him one more opportunity.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)